
 
Call : 1300 303 366
sales@powagroup.com.au
www.powaroup.com.au

Slotted Angle
Z/P

LOADING DATA

FINISH

SLOTTED ANGLE

Zinc Pated

Used for the installation of building services with
punched slots to facilitate suspending with threaded
rod. Commonly used for supporting ductwork.

SLOTTED ANGLE 50 x 50 x 4.5mm

SLOTTED ANGLE 30 x 30 x 2.5mm

SLOTTED ANGLE 40 x 40 x 2.5mm

SPAN (mm)

SPAN (mm)

SPAN (mm)

250

250

250

500

500

500

750

750

750

1000

1000

1000

1250

1250

1250

1500

1500

1500

1750

1750

1750

2000

2000

2000

2250

2250

2250

2500

2500

2500

2750

2750

2750

3000

3000

3000

Max. Allowable
Uniform Load(KN)

Max. Allowable
Uniform Load(KN)

Max. Allowable
Uniform Load(KN)

1.7

4.5

11.1

0.9

5.6

2.3 1.5

0.7

3.7

0.6

2.8

1.1

0.5

0.9

2.2 1.9

0.8

0.4

1.6

0.3

0.6

1.4

0.3

0.6

1.2

0.2

0.5

0.2

0.5

1.1 1.0

0.4

0.1

0.9

0.4

0.1


