# **Slotted Angle**

Z/P



## **SLOTTED ANGLE**

Used for the installation of building services with punched slots to facilitate suspending with threaded rod. Commonly used for supporting ductwork.

#### **FINISH**

**Zinc Pated** 

## LOADING DATA

## SLOTTED ANGLE 30 x 30 x 2.5mm

SPAN (mm)	250	500	750	1000	1250	1500	1750	2000	2250	2500	2750	3000
Max. Allowable Uniform Load(KN)	1.7	0.9	0.7	0.6	0.5	0.4	0.3	0.3	0.2	0.2	0.1	0.1

## SLOTTED ANGLE 40 x 40 x 2.5mm

SPAN (mm)	250	500	750	1000	1250	1500	1750	2000	2250	2500	2750	3000
Max. Allowable Uniform Load(KN)	4.5	2.3	1.5	1.1	0.9	0.8	0.6	0.6	0.5	0.5	0.4	0.4

## SLOTTED ANGLE 50 x 50 x 4.5mm

SPAN (mm)	250	500	750	1000	1250	1500	1750	2000	2250	2500	2750	3000
Max. Allowable Uniform Load(KN)	11.1	5.6	3.7	2.8	2.2	1.9	1.6	1.4	1.2	1.1	1.0	0.9

